## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Adel Aali	10/07/2009	
Raymond Barbuto	10/07/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aalnex, Inc.	
Street Address:	15375 Barranca Parkway, Suite A-202	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12504590

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime D. Choi, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 473574-999005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime D. Choi

**Total Attachments: 2** 

501000718

source=12645-005-999\_Assignments#page1.tif source=12645-005-999\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023439 FRAME: 0616

H \$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

926 PR	20 and 3442 Clam Rake Lane, Dagsbo	oro DE 19939, res	uto, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 4201 Pagespectively, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND Man application for a Patent of the United States.	yton, Irvine CA ETHODS FOR
$\boxtimes$	which is executed on	en date herewith o	or 🔲	
Ø	which is identified by Jones Day dock	cet no. 12645-005-	5-999	
Ø	which was filed on July 16, 2009, App	plication No. 12/5	504,590	
	We hereby authorize and request atto) the filing date and applica	mey(s), . at Jones ation number of sa	s Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,said application when known.	filed
and title	WHEREAS, Aalnex, Inc., 15375 Bar and interest in, to and under the said ir	ranca Parkway, Si evention and the sa	Suite A-202, Irvine, CA 92618, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining said application:	our entire right,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;				
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.				
exc	AND WE HEREBY covenant a cuted, and will not execute, any agreem	nd agree that we ent in conflict her	e have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the erewith.	at we have not
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V	Ve hereunto set ou	ur hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatu	res.
D:	te Oct. 7	. 2009	adel cal .	
D	<u>CC1. 1</u>		Adel Adi	L.S.
			V	
Da	te	, 2009		L.S.
			Raymond Barbuto	
Stat	e of CA)			
Cou	eof CA ) nty of Orange) SS.:		·	
	on oct 7, .20	009, before me.	Kwan H. Aha , Notary Public, personally appeared	Idel Aal
On Oct 7, 2009, before me, Kwan H. Hay Notary Public, personally appeared Adel Aal personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that 10/she/they executed the same in hisher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by 10/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
	WITNESS my hand and official	scal		
		•		

PATENT REEL: 023439 FRAME: 0617

KWAN H. AHN
COMM. # 1695726
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 22, 2010

## **ASSIGNMENT**

926: PRC	WHEREAS, W 20 and 3442 Clam R DTECTING INCISIO	ake Lane, Dagsb	oro DE 19939, res	pectively, are the	inventors of the in	ted States, residing at 4 vention in SYSTEMS A States.	201 Payton, Irvine CA AND METHODS FOR
Ø	which is executed or	n ⊠ ev	en date herewith or				
$\boxtimes$	which is identified b	y Jones Day doc	ket no. 12645-005-9	999			
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on I	July 16, 2009, Ap	plication No. 12/50	14,590			
			rney(s), . at Jones ation number of sa			application number,	filed
	WHEREAS, Aulnes and interest in, to an				CA 92618, ASSIC	NEE, is desirous of ob	taining our entire right,
here interest protein a prio Protein as mand	receipt of which is he eby sell, assign, trans- rest in, to and under- ents of the United Sta- tection, including, wi any country or countr- ority rights derived for tection of Industrial F may be applicable; an	ereby acknowledges and set over, the said invention ates which may be thout limitation, ies foreign to the rom said United Property, or any old all forms of incomes of incomes and the limitation and the limitation and limitation are said United Property, or any old all forms of incomes and limitation are limitation.	ged, we, the said A unto the said ASS in, and the said Uni- be granted thereon all applications for United States, tog States application ther international a lustrial property pro-	SSIGNORS, have IGNEE, its succe ted States applica and all reissues a patents, utility mether with the rig under the Patent greement or the dotection, including	e sold, assigned, tra ssors, legal represe tion and all division and extensions there odels, and designs value to file such appli Laws of the Unite omestic laws of the g, without limitation	aid, and other good and insferred and set over, a intatives and assigns, or ins, renewals and continuof; and all applications which may hereafter be cations and the right to d States, the Internatio country in which any so, patents, utility model United States and all experience.	nd by these presents do ur entire right, title and mations thereof, and all is for industrial property tiled for said invention claim for the same the nal Convention for the uch application is filed s. inventors' certificates
the	ited States, whose dui same to the said ASS	ty it is to issue pa IGNEE, its succe REBY covenant	itents or other evidences. Sors, legal represe and agree that we	ence or forms of intatives and assignable have full right to	ndustrial property party in accordance w	cial of any country or protection on application ith the terms of this instinterest herein assigned	ns as aforesaid, to issue trument.
and	AND WE HER assigns, any facts ka tinuing, reissue and cessors, legal represe	REBY further covinown to us respe foreign application ntatives and assign	renant and agree the cting said invention ons, make all righ ns, to obtain and er	at we will commun, and testify in a at the case of the	ny legal proceeding enerally do everyti ection for said inver		execute all divisional se said ASSIGNEE, its
	IN TESTIMOI	NY WHEREOF,	We hereunto set ou	r hands and seals	the day and year set	opposite our respective	e signatures.
D	ate		, 2009	Adel Aali		)	L.S.
D	ate $10-7$	-09	, 2009	Raymone Barbu	md S	arbito	L.S.
$B_{ins}$	trument and acknow	sonally known to ledged to me th	at he/she/they exec	cuted the same in	i his/her/their auth	Public, personally appoints) whose name(s) is sorized capacity(ies), as, executed the instrume	nd that by his/her/their
	WITNESS my	hand and officia		an included	JOAN V. BARRETT		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2009 REEL: 023439 FRAME: 0618

State of Delaware Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2006